EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
APM – EU Declaration 2023-10 ORIGINAL DECLARATION, NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION Page 1 of 12
Internal
We : Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 rue Joseph Monier
Rueil Malmaison 92500 – France
Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products:
Trademark Schneider Electric

APM – EU Declaration 2023-10 ORIGINAL DECLARATION, NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION Page 2 of 12
Internal
Part Number Designation
APM1A0C16N4 Standard Power Module 160kW - 380…480V - IP00
APM1A0C16N401 Standard Power Module 160kW - 380…480V - IP00
APM1A0C20Y6 Standard Power Module 200kW - 500…690V - IP00
APM1A0C20S6 Standard Power Module 200HP - 600V - IP00
APM1B0C16N4 LH/Regen Power Module 160kW - 380…480V - IP00
APM1B0C20Y6 LH/Regen Power Module 200kW - 500…690V - IP00
APM6A0CTLN4 Standard Control Unit ATV600 - 380…480V
APM6A0CTLN401 Standard Control Unit ATV600 - 380…480V
APM6A0CTLY6 Standard Control Unit ATV600 - 500…690V
APM9A0CTLN4 Standard Control Unit ATV900 - 380…480V
APM9A0CTLN401 Standard Control Unit ATV900 - 380…480V
APM9A0CTLY6 Standard Control Unit ATV900 - 500…690V
APM6B0CTLN4 LH/Regen Control Unit ATV600 - 380…480V
APM6B0CTLY6 LH/Regen Control Unit ATV600 - 500…690V
APM9B0CTLN4 LH/Regen Control Unit ATV900 - 380…480V
APM9B0CTLY6 LH/Regen Control Unit ATV900 - 500…690V
APMBC0C50N4 Braking Module for APM 380…480V
APMBC0C63Y6 Braking Module for APM 500…690V
APMBC0CTLN4 Control Unit for Braking Unit 380…480V
APMBC0CTLY6 Control Unit for Braking Unit 500…690V
APM1A0C16N4RH Stand. APM reduced height 160kW - 380…480V - IP00
APM1A0C20Y6RH Stand. APM reduced height 200kW - 500…690V - IP00
APMCA01LCN4RH Mains Module Reduced Height. 1 choke - 380…480V
APMCA02LCN4RH Mains Module Reduced Height. 2 chokes - 380…480V
APMCA03LCN4RH Mains Module Reduced Height. 3 chokes - 380…480V
APMCA01LCY6RH Mains Module Reduced Height. 1 choke - 500…690V
APMCA02LCY6RH Mains Module Reduced Height. 2 chokes - 500…690V
APMCA03LCY6RH Mains Module Reduced Height. 3 chokes - 500…690V
Note: If the panelbuilder will use the modules and the options according to the integration manual PHA24517, the
final drive is able to fulfil the standard below.
IEC61439-1: 2011
Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear assemblies – Part 1: General rules
IEC61439-2: 2011
Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear assemblies - Part 2 : power switchgear and
controlgear assemblies
Subject to correct installation, maintenance and use conforming to its intended purpose to the applicable
regulations and standards IEC61439-1, IEC61439-2.
DocuSign Envelope ID: 2007E0BF-BC0D-45F1-B447-1FBB214F73CE
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
APM – EU Declaration 2023-10 ORIGINAL DECLARATION, NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION Page 3 of 12
Internal
possible power rating table of drive
Qty of
APM1A0C16N4
Standard range
Voltage
Rating
Power Rating Normal / Heavy
Duty
Possible Operational
drive reference
1 400V ND 110kW / HD 90kW ATV6A0C11Q4, ATV9A0C11Q4
1 400V ND 132kW / HD 110kW ATV6A0C13Q4, ATV9A0C13Q4
1 400V ND 160kW / HD 132kW ATV6A0C16Q4, ATV9A0C16Q4
2 400V ND 200kW / HD 160kW ATV6A0C20Q4, ATV9A0C20Q4
2 400V ND 250kW / HD 200kW ATV6A0C25Q4, ATV9A0C25Q4
2 400V ND 315kW / HD 250kW ATV6A0C31Q4, ATV9A0C31Q4
3 400V ND 355kW / HD 280kW ATV6A0C35Q4, ATV9A0C35Q4
3 400V ND 400kW / HD 315kW ATV6A0C40Q4, ATV9A0C40Q4
3 400V ND 450kW / HD 355kW ATV6A0C45Q4, ATV9A0C45Q4
3 400V ND 500kW / HD 400kW ATV6A0C50Q4, ATV9A0C50Q4